1
ESCO®
Wear Materials
For Mining, Construction
and Aggregate Applications
ESCO® is the leading source
for equipment wear protection.
Whether it is mining, construction or aggregate

N1LWS Cast Lip Lower Wing -- -- 109 4.28 500 19.67 129 284 HPA N1TB
N3LWS-3 Cast Lip Lower Wing -- -- 114 4.48 461 18.13 113 250 HPA N1TB
N3LWS-6 Cast Lip Lower Wing -- -- 132 5.19 501 19.73 129 284 HPA N1TB
N5LWS-2 Cast Lip Lower Wing -- -- 129 5.08 503 19.80 136 300 HPA N1TB
N5LWS Cast Lip Lower Wing -- -- 178 6.99 519 20.42 156 343 HPA N1TB
N7LWS-2 Cast Lip Lower Wing -- -- 148 5.82 496 19.53 145 320 HPA N1TB
PMID Shroud Type A B D
Extension
from Wing
Wing
Thickness
Shroud
Width Weight Pin Boss
Plate Lip Shrouds
mm in mm in mm in kg lb
NSH100X410-1L Plate Lip 15 100 4.00 209 8.22 22.5 410 16.13 135 297 NSHB-1 / NSHB-2 HP15
NSH100X410-1R Plate Lip 15 100 4.00 209 8.21 22.5 410 16.13 135 297 NSHB-1 / NSHB-2 HP15
NSH100X410-1 Plate Lip 0 100 4.00 215 8.46 22.5 410 16.13 134 295 NSHB-1 / NSHB-2 HP15
NSH100X480-1L Plate Lip 22 100 4.00 202 7.94 22.5 480 18.90 158 348 NSHB-1 / NSHB-2 HP15
NSH100X480-1R Plate Lip 22 100 4.00 202 7.94 22.5 480 18.90 158 348 NSHB-1 / NSHB-2 HP15
NSH100X500-1 Plate Lip 0 100 4.00 215 8.46 22.5 500 19.67 165 363 NSHB-1 / NSHB-2 HP15
NSH100X700-1 Plate Lip 0 100 4.00 215 8.46 22.5 700 27.55 235 517 NSHB-1 / NSHB-2 HP15
Weight Boss Pin
IncludedA B
Lip
 Thickness

D
B
Toplok® lip shrouds
A
E
D
B
C
A
E
D
B
C
Lip Shrouds
mm in mm in mm in mm in kg lb
TAC50X285-1A FEL 0 50 2.00 150 5.91 30 72 2.83 285 11.22 57 126
TEC50X290-4B FEL 0 50 2.00 158 6.24 25 38 1.50 290 11.42 50 110
TEC50X310-3B FEL 0 50 2.00 159 6.25 25 38 1.50 310 12.20 53 116
TEC50X310-4LB FEL 10 50 2.00 159 6.25 25 38 1.50 310 12.20 50 110
TEC50X310-4RB FEL 10 50 2.00 159 6.25 25 38 1.50 310 12.20 50 110
TEC50X330-4B FEL 0 50 2.00 159 6.25 25 38 1.50 330 12.99 55 121
TEC50X330-8 FEL 0 50 2.00 121 4.76 25 40 1.57 330 12.99 42 93
TEC50X330-9L FEL 10 50 2.00 121 4.76 25 40 1.57 330 12.99 43 95
TEC50X330-9R FEL 10 50 2.00 121 4.76 25 40 1.57 330 12.99 43 95
TAC50X285-2L FEL 13 50 2.00 150 5.91 30 69 2.71 285 13.58 58 128
TAC50X285-2R FEL 13 50 2.00 150 5.91 30 69 2.71 285 13.58 58 128
TAC50X345-1B FEL 0 50 2.00 105 4.13 30 55 2.17 345 13.58 42 92
TAC50X345-1C FEL 0 50 2.00 150 5.91 30 72 2.83 345 13.58 64 140
TAC50X345-2LB FEL 10 50 2.00 103 4.07 30 52 2.05 345 13.58 41 91
TAC50X345-2LC FEL 13 50 2.00 150 5.91 30 72 2.83 345 13.58 64 140
TAC50X345-2RB FEL 10 50 2.00 103 4.07 30 52 2.05 345 13.58 41 91
TAC50X345-2RC FEL 13 50 2.00 150 5.91 30 72 2.83 345 13.58 64 141
TAC50X345-6 FEL 0 50 2.00 150 5.91 30 72 2.83 370 14.58 64 142
TAC50X345-8L FEL 13 50 2.00 150 5.91 30 72 2.83 415 16.35 64 141
TAC50X345-8R FEL 13 50 2.00 150 5.91 30 72 2.83 415 16.35 64 141
TEC50X420-5B FEL 0 50 2.00 159 6.25 25 38 1.50 420 16.54 62 137
TAC50X345-5L FEL 13 50 2.00 150 5.91 30 72 2.83 422 16.61 64 142
TAC50X345-5R FEL 13 50 2.00 150 5.91 30 72 2.83 422 16.61 64 142
TAC50X470-1A FEL 0 50 2.00 105 4.13 30 55 2.17 470 18.50 53 117
TAC50X345-7L FEL 13 50 2.00 205 8.06 30 70 2.77 486 19.12 66 145
TAC50X345-7R FEL 13 50 2.00 205 8.06 30 70 2.77 486 19.12 66 145
TAC50X345-3 FEL 0 50 2.00 150 5.91 30 72 2.83 499 19.65 65 143
TAC50X345-4L FEL 13 50 2.00 150 5.91 30 72 2.83 499 19.65 66 145
TAC50X345-4R FEL 13 50 2.00 150 5.91 30 72 2.83 499 19.65 66 145
TAC65X292-1 FEL 0 65 2.50 140 5.50 25 72 2.82 292 11.50 54 119
TAC65X292-2L FEL 10 65 2.50 140 5.50 25 72 2.82 292 11.50 54 119
TAC65X292-2R FEL 10 65 2.50 140 5.50 25 72 2.82 292 11.50 54 119
TAC65X340-3 FEL 0 65 2.50 164 6.46 25 71 2.81 340 13.38 67 147
TAC65X340-4R FEL 0 65 2.50 164 6.46 25 71 2.81 340 13.39 68 150
TAC65X340-1 FEL 0 65 2.50 140 5.50 25 72 2.82 341 13.44 61 135
TAC65X340-2L FEL 10 65 2.50 140 5.50 25 72 2.82 341 13.44 62 136
TAC65X340-2R FEL 10 65 2.50 140 5.50 25 72 2.82 341 13.44 62 136
TAC65X340-4L FEL 0 65 2.50 150 5.91 30 48 1.88 345 13.58 68 150
TAC65X350-1A FEL 0 65 2.50 127 5.00 30 49 1.92 350 13.78 50 111
TAC65X355-2L FEL 20 65 2.50 76 2.99 25 44 1.73 356 14.00 38 84
TAC65X355-2R FEL 20 65 2.50 76 2.99 25 44 1.73 356 14.00 38 84
TAC65X355-1 FEL 0 65 2.50 76 2.99 25 44 1.73 375 14.75 35 78
Ramp
Angle
C
Weight

Undercut
Below Lip
DPMID  Machine Type Spade
Angle
Lip
Thickness
A
Toplok® lip shrouds
A
E
D
B
C
Lip Shrouds
mm in mm in mm in mm in kg lb
TAC65X380-1A FEL 0 65 2.50 76 3.00 25 44 1.74 375 14.75 36 80
TAC65X380-2LA FEL 20 65 2.50 76 2.99 25 44 1.74 380 14.96 40 88
TAC65X380-2RA FEL 20 65 2.50 76 2.99 25 44 1.74 380 14.96 40 88
TAC65X385-1A FEL 0 65 2.50 140 5.50 25 72 2.82 387 15.25 67 149
TAC65X385-2LA FEL 10 65 2.50 140 5.50 25 72 2.82 387 15.25 68 150
TAC65X385-2RA FEL 10 65 2.50 140 5.50 25 72 2.82 387 15.25 68 149
TAC65X385-6R FEL 10 65 2.50 168 6.63 25 59 2.32 387 15.25 63 139
TAC65X410-1 FEL 0 65 2.50 164 6.46 25 71 2.81 410 16.14 76 168
TAC65X410-2L FEL 14 65 2.50 164 6.46 25 66 2.58 410 16.14 76 168
TAC65X410-2R FEL 14 65 2.50 164 6.46 25 66 2.58 410 16.14 76 168
TAC70X320-6 FEL 0 70 2.75 115 4.53 30 44 1.73 320 12.60 48 106
TAC70X320-6A FEL 0 70 2.75 115 4.53 30 44 1.73 320 12.60 47 104
TAC70X320-7L FEL 10 70 2.75 114 4.49 30 44 1.73 320 12.60 49 108
TAC70X320-7LA FEL 10 70 2.75 115 4.53 30 44 1.73 320 12.60 48 105
TAC70X320-7R FEL 10 70 2.75 114 4.49 30 44 1.73 320 12.60 49 108
TAC70X320-7RA FEL 10 70 2.75 115 4.53 30 44 1.73 320 12.60 48 105
TAC70X360-5A FEL 0 70 2.75 158 6.22 30 44 1.73 360 14.17 60 132
TAC70X360-6 FEL 0 70 2.75 115 4.53 30 44 1.73 360 14.17 53 116
TAC70X360-7L FEL 10 70 2.75 113 4.46 30 44 1.73 360 14.17 53 117
TAC70X360-7R FEL 10 70 2.75 113 4.46 30 44 1.73 360 14.17 53 117
TAC70X400-5A FEL 0 70 2.75 158 6.22 30 44 1.73 400 15.75 65 144
TAC70X400-6 FEL 0 70 2.75 115 4.53 30 44 1.73 400 15.75 57 125
TAC70X400-7L FEL 10 70 2.75 115 4.53 30 44 1.73 400 15.75 57 125
TAC70X400-7R FEL 10 70 2.75 115 4.53 30 44 1.73 400 15.75 57 125
TAC70X400-8L FEL 10 70 2.75 115 4.53 30 44 1.73 400 15.75 55 121
TAC70X400-8R FEL 10 70 2.75 115 4.53 30 44 1.73 400 15.75 55 121
TAC70X400L-5A FEL 0 70 2.75 158 6.22 30 44 1.73 400 15.75 64 142
TAC70X400R-5A FEL 0 70 2.75 158 6.22 30 44 1.73 400 15.75 64 142
TAC70X450-1A FEL 0 70 2.75 151 5.93 30 73 2.89 450 17.72 93 205
TAC70X450-2LA FEL 10 70 2.75 151 5.93 30 73 2.89 450 17.72 95 209
TAC70X450-2RA FEL 10 70 2.75 151 5.93 30 73 2.89 450 17.72 95 209
TAC70X415-3L FEL 13 70 2.75 151 5.93 30 74 2.90 510 20.09 98 215
TAC70X415-3R FEL 13 70 2.75 151 5.93 30 74 2.90 510 20.09 98 215
TAC70X450-5L FEL 13 70 2.75 151 5.93 30 73 2.89 556 21.88 97 214
TAC70X450-5R FEL 13 70 2.75 151 5.93 30 73 2.89 556 21.88 97 214
TAC70X415-1 FEL 0 70 2.75 151 5.93 30 65 2.57 606 23.84 92 202
TAC70X415-2L FEL 13 70 2.75 151 5.93 30 74 2.90 606 23.84 98 217
TAC70X415-2R FEL 13 70 2.75 151 5.93 30 74 2.90 606 23.84 98 217
TAC70X450-3 FEL 0 70 2.75 151 5.93 30 74 2.90 635 24.99 97 214
TAC70X450-4L FEL 10 70 2.75 151 5.93 30 74 2.90 661 26.04 100 220
TAC70X450-4R FEL 10 70 2.75 151 5.93 30 74 2.90 661 26.04 100 220
Ramp
Angle
Undercut Shroud WeightA B D EPMID  Machine Type Spade
Angle
Lip Extension
Toplok® lip shrouds
A
E
D
B
C
A
E
D
B
C
Lip Shrouds
mm in mm in mm in mm in kg lb
TAC75X430-3L FEL 13 75 3.00 165 6.51 30 93 3.66 541 21.28 138 305
TAC75X430-3R FEL 13 75 3.00 165 6.51 30 93 3.66 541 21.28 138 305
TAC75X430-1 FEL 0 75 3.00 165 6.51 30 93 3.66 651 25.62 138 304
TAC75X430-2L FEL 13 75 3.00 165 6.51 30 93 3.66 651 25.62 142 312
TAC75X430-2R FEL 13 75 3.00 165 6.51 30 93 3.66 651 25.62 142 312
TBC90X320-1 FEL 0 90 3.50 188 7.40 30 89 3.49 320 12.60 115 253
TBC90X385-1 FEL 0 90 3.50 188 7.40 30 89 3.49 385 15.16 132 292
TBC90X385-2L FEL 10 90 3.50 188 7.40 30 89 3.49 385 15.16 134 295
TBC90X385-2R FEL 10 90 3.50 188 7.40 30 89 3.49 385 15.16 134 295
TBC90X400-1 FEL 0 90 3.50 188 7.40 30 89 3.49 400 15.75 137 302
TBC90X400-2L FEL 10 90 3.50 188 7.40 30 89 3.49 400 15.75 138 305
TBC90X400-2R FEL 10 90 3.50 188 7.40 30 89 3.49 400 15.75 138 305
TBC90X435-1C FEL 0 90 3.50 188 7.40 30 89 3.49 435 17.13 144 317
TBC90X435-2LC FEL 10 90 3.50 188 7.40 30 89 3.49 435 17.13 146 321
TBC90X435-2RC FEL 10 90 3.50 188 7.40 30 89 3.49 435 17.13 146 321
TBC100X410-10LA FEL 10 100 4.00 166 6.54 30 73 2.87 410 16.14 135 298
TBC100X410-10RA FEL 10 100 4.00 166 6.54 30 73 2.87 410 16.14 135 298
TBC100X410-5A FEL 0 100 4.00 250 9.84 22.5 84 3.29 410 16.14 188 414
TBC100X410-6LA FEL 15 100 4.00 250 9.84 22.5 98 3.86 410 16.14 188 414
TBC100X410-6RA FEL 15 100 4.00 250 9.84 22.5 98 3.86 410 16.14 188 414
TBC100X410-7 FEL 0 100 4.00 189 7.45 30 87 3.43 410 16.14 156 345
TBC100X410-8L FEL 14 100 4.00 189 7.45 30 87 3.43 410 16.14 160 352
TBC100X410-8R FEL 14 100 4.00 189 7.45 30 87 3.43 410 16.14 160 352
TBC100X410-9A FEL 0 100 4.00 166 6.54 30 73 2.87 410 16.14 135 298
TBC100X410-1B FEL 0 100 4.00 166 6.54 30 72 2.84 413 16.25 113 249
TBC100X410-2LB FEL 10 100 4.00 166 6.54 30 73 2.87 413 16.25 118 260
TBC100X410-2RB FEL 10 100 4.00 166 6.54 30 73 2.87 413 16.25 118 260
TBC100X470-3 FEL 0 100 4.00 208 8.18 22.5 81 3.19 470 18.50 239 527
TBC100X470-4L FEL 21 100 4.00 208 8.18 22.5 107 4.22 470 18.50 250 551
TBC100X470-4R FEL 21 100 4.00 208 8.18 22.5 107 4.22 470 18.50 250 551
TBC100X515-2L FEL 15 100 4.00 208 8.18 22.5 81 3.20 515 20.29 264 581
TBC100X515-2R FEL 15 100 4.00 208 8.18 22.5 81 3.20 515 20.29 264 581
TBC100X555-1 FEL 0 100 4.00 208 8.18 22.5 81 3.19 555 21.85 279 616
TBC100X750-1 FEL 0 100 4.00 208 8.18 22.5 81 3.20 750 29.53 347 766
TBC120X445-1 FEL/HFS 0 120 4.75 252 9.91 30 89 3.50 445 17.50 152 335
TBC120X445-2LA FEL/HFS 13 120 4.75 242 9.52 30 89 3.50 445 17.50 159 350
TBC120X445-2RA FEL/HFS 13 120 4.75 242 9.52 30 89 3.50 445 17.50 159 350
TAC70X240-1B HOE 0 70 2.75 115 4.53 30 35 1.38 240 9.45 33 72
TAC70X240-2L HFS 14 70 2.75 99 3.91 30 29 1.13 240 9.45 38 83
TAC70X240-2R HFS 14 70 2.75 99 3.91 30 29 1.13 240 9.45 38 83
TAC70X280-1A HOE 0 70 2.75 122 4.80 30 52 2.06 280 11.02 44 97
Ramp
Angle
Undercut Shroud WeightA B D EPMID  Machine Type Spade
Angle
Lip Extension
Toplok® lip shrouds
A
E
D
B
C
Lip Shrouds
mm in mm in mm in mm in kg lb
TAC70X280-2LA HOE 14 70 2.75 122 4.80 30 52 2.06 280 11.02 45 99
TAC70X280-2RA HOE 14 70 2.75 122 4.80 30 52 2.06 280 11.02 45 99
TAC80X240-1B HFS 0 80 3.15 95 3.75 30 44 1.72 240 9.45 35 77
TAC80X250-1 HFS 0 80 3.15 130 5.12 30 57 2.24 250 9.84 48 106
TAC80X275-1 HFS 0 80 3.15 130 5.12 30 57 2.24 275 10.83 50 111
TAC80X305-3 HOE 0 80 3.15 130 5.12 30 57 2.25 305 12.01 54 119
TAC80X305-4L HOE 14 80 3.15 130 5.12 30 57 2.25 305 12.01 54 119
TAC80X305-4R HOE 14 80 3.15 130 5.12 30 57 2.25 305 12.01 54 119
TAC90X225-1 HFS 0 90 3.50 128 5.03 30 36 1.42 225 8.86 47 104
TAC90X245-1A HFS 0 90 3.50 105 4.13 30 35 1.38 245 9.65 37 81
TAC90X245-2LA HFS 22 90 3.50 105 4.13 30 35 1.38 245 9.65 37 81
TAC90X245-2RA HFS 22 90 3.50 105 4.13 30 35 1.38 245 9.65 37 81
TAC90X270-5 HOE 0 90 3.50 130 5.12 30 60 2.36 270 10.63 57 125
TAC90X270-6L HOE 14 90 3.50 128 5.04 30 60 2.36 270 10.63 58 127
TAC90X270-6R HOE 14 90 3.50 128 5.04 30 60 2.36 270 10.63 58 127
TAC90X320-5 HOE 0 90 3.50 130 5.12 30 60 2.36 320 12.60 72 159
TAC90X320-6L HOE 14 90 3.50 128 5.04 30 60 2.36 320 12.60 74 163
TAC90X320-6R HOE 14 90 3.50 128 5.04 30 60 2.36 320 12.60 74 163
TAC90X360-1 HFS 0 90 3.50 128 5.03 30 37 1.46 360 14.17 73 160
TAC90X360-2L HFS 14 90 3.50 128 5.03 30 36 1.42 360 14.17 74 164
TAC90X360-2R HFS 14 90 3.50 128 5.03 30 36 1.42 360 14.17 74 164
TAC90X390-1L HFS 14 90 3.50 128 5.03 30 36 1.42 390 15.35 81 179
TAC90X390-1R HFS 14 90 3.50 128 5.03 30 36 1.42 390 15.35 81 179
TBC100X290-3A HOE 0 100 4.00 150 5.92 30 64 2.50 290 11.42 87 192
TBC100X290-4LA HOE 22 100 4.00 150 5.92 30 63 2.48 290 11.42 87 191
TBC100X290-4RA HOE 22 100 4.00 150 5.92 30 63 2.48 290 11.42 87 191
TBC100X310-1A HFS 0 100 4.00 145 5.70 30 45 1.77 310 12.20 99 219
TBC100X320-1A HFS 0 100 4.00 145 5.70 30 45 1.77 320 12.60 91 200
TBC100X320-2LB HOE/HFS 10 100 4.00 145 5.70 30 45 1.77 320 12.60 95 209
TBC100X320-2RB HOE/HFS 10 100 4.00 145 5.70 30 45 1.77 320 12.60 95 209
TBC100X345-1L HFS 14 100 4.00 142 5.59 30 40 1.57 345 13.58 106 234
TBC100X345-1R HFS 14 100 4.00 142 5.59 30 40 1.57 345 13.58 106 234
TBC100X350-4LA HFS 10 100 4.00 145 5.70 30 45 1.77 350 13.78 105 232
TBC100X350-4RA HFS 10 100 4.00 145 5.70 30 45 1.77 350 13.78 105 232
TBC100X360-4LA HFS 10 100 4.00 145 5.70 30 45 1.77 360 14.17 107 235
TBC100X360-4RA HFS 10 100 4.00 145 5.70 30 45 1.77 360 14.17 107 235
TBC100X370-3A HFS 0 100 4.00 145 5.70 30 45 1.77 370 14.57 97 213
TBC100X370-4LA HFS 10 100 4.00 145 5.70 30 45 1.77 370 14.57 108 237
TBC100X370-4RA HFS 10 100 4.00 145 5.70 30 45 1.77 370 14.57 108 237
TBC100X375-1L HFS 22 100 4.00 125 4.92 30 44 1.73 375 14.76 102 224
TBC100X375-1R HFS 22 100 4.00 125 4.92 30 44 1.73 375 14.76 102 224
TBC100X375-2 HFS 0 100 4.00 125 4.92 30 45 1.77 375 14.76 98 217
Ramp
Angle
Undercut Shroud WeightA B D EPMID  Machine Type Spade
Angle
Lip Extension
Toplok® lip shrouds
A
E
D
B
C
A
E
D
B
C
Lip Shrouds
mm in mm in mm in mm in kg lb
TBC100X375-3L HFS 14 100 4.00 142 5.59 30 40 1.57 375 14.76 112 246
TBC100X375-3R HFS 14 100 4.00 142 5.59 30 40 1.57 375 14.76 112 246
TBC100X375-4 HFS 0 100 4.00 125 4.92 30 63 2.48 375 14.76 112 248
TBC100X375-5L HFS 22 100 4.00 125 4.92 30 63 2.48 375 14.76 117 257
TBC100X375-5R HFS 22 100 4.00 125 4.92 30 63 2.48 375 14.76 117 257
TBC100X380-3A HFS 0 100 4.00 145 5.70 30 45 1.77 380 14.96 98 216
TBC100X380-4LA HFS 10 100 4.00 145 5.70 30 45 1.77 380 14.96 109 240
TBC100X380-4RA HFS 10 100 4.00 145 5.70 30 45 1.77 380 14.96 109 240
TBC100X410-11 HOE 0 100 4.00 217 8.56 22.5 70 2.75 410 16.14 144 317
TBC100X410-3A HFS 0 100 4.00 145 5.70 30 45 1.77 410 16.14 112 246
TBC100X410-4LA HFS 10 100 4.00 145 5.70 30 45 1.77 410 16.14 112 248
TBC100X410-4RA HFS 10 100 4.00 145 5.70 30 45 1.77 410 16.14 112 248
TBC100X430-1 HFS 0 100 4.00 125 4.92 30 45 1.77 430 16.93 104 229
TBC100X430-2L HFS 22 100 4.00 125 4.92 30 44 1.73 430 16.93 107 236
TBC100X430-2R HFS 22 100 4.00 125 4.92 30 44 1.73 430 16.93 107 236
TBC120X215-2LA HFS 11 120 4.75 143 5.63 30 44 1.73 275 10.83 108 238
TBC120X215-2RA HFS 11 120 4.75 143 5.63 30 44 1.73 275 10.83 108 238
TBC120X275-1LA HFS 11 120 4.75 143 5.63 30 44 1.73 275 10.83 108 238
TBC120X275-1RA HFS 11 120 4.75 143 5.63 30 44 1.73 275 10.83 108 238
TBC120X215-1A HFS 0 120 4.75 145 5.70 30 44 1.73 290 11.42 74 164
TBC120X290-1A HFS 0 120 4.75 145 5.70 30 44 1.73 290 11.42 107 235
TBC120X300-6LA HFS 11 120 4.75 143 5.63 30 44 1.73 300 11.81 104 230
TBC120X300-6RA HFS 11 120 4.75 143 5.63 30 44 1.73 300 11.81 104 230
TBC120X325-3LA HFS 11 120 4.75 145 5.71 30 45 1.77 300 11.81 107 236
TBC120X325-1 HOE/HFS 0 120 4.75 197 7.77 30 67 2.62 325 12.80 106 234
TBC120X325-2L HOE/HFS 8 120 4.75 197 7.77 30 67 2.62 325 12.80 107 235
TBC120X325-2R HOE/HFS 8 120 4.75 197 7.77 30 67 2.62 325 12.80 107 235
TBC120X325-6LA HFS 11 120 4.75 143 5.63 30 44 1.73 325 12.80 107 236
TBC120X325-6RA HFS 11 120 4.75 143 5.63 30 44 1.73 325 12.80 107 236
TBC120X330-1A HFS 0 120 4.75 145 5.71 30 45 1.77 330 12.99 104 230
TBC120X330-2LA HFS 22 120 4.75 145 5.71 30 44 1.73 330 12.99 104 230
TBC120X330-2RA HFS 22 120 4.75 145 5.71 30 44 1.73 330 12.99 108 238
TBC120X330-5A HFS 0 120 4.75 145 5.70 30 44 1.73 330 12.99 107 235
TBC120X330-6LA HFS 11 120 4.75 143 5.63 30 44 1.73 330 12.99 108 238
TBC120X330-6RA HFS 11 120 4.75 143 5.63 30 44 1.73 330 12.99 108 238
TBC120X350-2LA HFS 11 120 4.75 145 5.71 30 44 1.73 350 13.78 110 243
TBC120X350-2RA HFS 11 120 4.75 145 5.71 30 44 1.73 350 13.78 110 243
TBC120X350-3A HFS 0 120 4.75 145 5.71 30 44 1.73 350 13.78 109 240
TBC120X380-1A HFS 0 120 4.75 165 6.50 30 63 2.47 380 14.97 132 291
TBC120X380-2LA HFS 11 120 4.75 165 6.50 30 63 2.47 380 14.97 135 298
TBC120X380-2RA HFS 11 120 4.75 165 6.50 30 63 2.47 380 14.97 135 298
TBC120X380-3 HFS 0 120 4.75 140 5.51 30 44 1.73 381 15.00 101 222
Ramp
Angle
Undercut Shroud WeightA B D EPMID  Machine Type Spade
Angle
Lip Extension
Toplok® lip shrouds
A
E
D
B
C
Lip Shrouds
mm in mm in mm in mm in kg lb
TBC120X395-1 HFS 0 120 4.75 140 5.51 30 44 1.73 394 15.50 103 227
TBC120X395-2L HFS 22 120 4.75 140 5.51 30 44 1.73 394 15.50 95 210
TBC120X395-2R HFS 22 120 4.75 140 5.51 30 44 1.73 394 15.50 95 210
TBC120X395-3 HOE 0 120 4.75 197 7.77 30 67 2.64 394 15.50 123 272
TBC120X395-4L HOE 22 120 4.75 197 7.77 30 67 2.64 394 15.50 132 292
TBC120X395-4R HOE 22 120 4.75 197 7.77 30 67 2.64 394 15.50 132 290
TBC120X395-5 HFS 0 120 4.75 203 8.00 30 75 2.95 394 15.50 124 274
TBC120X400-5A HFS 0 120 4.75 145 5.71 30 42 1.65 400 15.75 98 217
TBC120X400-6LA HFS 12 120 4.75 145 5.71 30 42 1.65 400 15.75 98 217
TBC120X400-6RA HFS 12 120 4.75 145 5.71 30 43 1.68 400 15.75 98 217
TBC120X410-1 HFS 0 120 4.75 140 5.51 30 44 1.73 410 16.14 106 234
TBC120X410-2L HFS 22 120 4.75 140 5.51 30 44 1.73 410 16.14 110 242
TBC120X410-2R HFS 22 120 4.75 140 5.51 30 44 1.73 410 16.14 111 244
TBC120X410-3L HFS 14 120 4.75 170 6.71 30 48 1.89 410 16.14 141 311
TBC120X410-3R HFS 14 120 4.75 170 6.71 30 47 1.85 410 16.14 145 319
TBC120X420-1 HFS 0 120 4.75 145 5.71 30 42 1.65 420 16.54 94 208
TBC120X420-2L HFS 12 120 4.75 145 5.71 30 42 1.65 420 16.54 95 209
TBC120X420-2R HFS 12 120 4.75 145 5.71 30 42 1.65 420 16.54 95 209
TBC120X440-1B HFS 0 120 4.75 145 5.71 30 42 1.65 438 17.25 108 237
TBC120X440-2LB HFS 12 120 4.75 145 5.71 30 42 1.65 438 17.25 111 244
TBC120X440-2RB HFS 12 120 4.75 145 5.71 30 42 1.65 438 17.25 108 239
TBC120X445-1 FEL/HFS 0 120 4.75 252 9.91 30 89 3.50 445 17.50 152 335
TBC120X445-2LA FEL/HFS 13 120 4.75 242 9.52 30 89 3.50 445 17.50 159 350
TBC120X445-2RA FEL/HFS 13 120 4.75 242 9.52 30 89 3.50 445 17.50 159 350
TBC120X465-1 HFS 0 120 4.75 145 5.71 30 43 1.69 465 18.31 135 297
TBC120X465-2L HFS 12 120 4.75 145 5.71 30 43 1.69 465 18.31 135 297
TBC120X465-2R HFS 12 120 4.75 145 5.71 30 43 1.69 465 18.31 135 297
TBC120X465-5 HFS 0 120 4.75 145 5.71 30 64 2.51 465 18.31 151 334
TBC120X465-6L HFS 0 120 4.75 145 5.71 30 64 2.51 465 18.31 151 334
TBC120X465-6R HFS 0 120 4.75 145 5.71 30 64 2.51 465 18.31 151 334
TBC120X535-3 HFS 0 120 4.75 145 5.71 30 43 1.68 535 21.06 152 335
TBC120X535-4L HFS 12 120 4.75 145 5.71 30 43 1.68 535 21.06 150 330
TBC120X535-4R HFS 12 120 4.75 145 5.71 30 43 1.68 535 21.06 150 330
TBC120X535-5 HFS 0 120 4.75 145 5.71 30 63 2.47 535 21.06 164 361
TBC120X535-6L HFS 12 120 4.75 145 5.71 30 63 2.47 535 21.06 164 361
TBC120X535-6R HFS 12 120 4.75 145 5.71 30 63 2.47 535 21.06 164 361
TBC140X330-1 HFS 0 140 5.50 81 3.17 30 81 3.17 330 12.99 154 340
TBC140X330-1A HFS 0 140 5.50 170 6.69 30 54 2.13 330 12.99 124 274
TBC140X330-2L HFS 12 140 5.50 200 7.87 30 81 3.17 330 12.99 156 344
TBC140X330-2LA HFS 12 140 5.50 170 6.69 30 55 2.17 330 12.99 125 275
TBC140X330-2R HFS 12 140 5.50 200 7.87 30 81 3.17 330 12.99 156 344
TBC140X330-2RA HFS 12 140 5.50 170 6.69 30 55 2.17 330 12.99 125 275
Ramp
Angle
Undercut Shroud WeightA B D EPMID  Machine Type Spade
Angle
Lip Extension
73<< CONTENTS
Toplok® lip shrouds
A
E
D
B
C
A
E
D
B
C
Lip Shrouds
mm in mm in mm in mm in kg lb
TBC140X390-3A HFS 0 140 5.50 170 6.69 30 54 2.13 390 15.35 140 308
TBC140X390-4LA HFS 12 140 5.50 170 6.69 30 55 2.17 390 15.35 141 310
TBC140X390-4RA HFS 12 140 5.50 170 6.69 30 55 2.17 390 15.35 141 310
TBC140X405-1 HFS 0 140 5.50 170 6.69 30 55 2.17 404 15.92 143 316
TBC140X405-2L HFS 12 140 5.50 170 6.69 30 55 2.17 404 15.92 144 317
TBC140X405-2R HFS 12 140 5.50 170 6.69 30 55 2.17 404 15.92 144 317
TBC140X420-1A HFS 0 140 5.50 170 6.69 30 54 2.13 420 16.54 145 320
TBC140X420-2LA HFS 12 140 5.50 170 6.69 30 55 2.17 420 16.54 151 333
TBC140X420-2RA HFS 12 140 5.50 170 6.69 30 55 2.17 420 16.54 151 333
TBC140X465-1LB HOE 12 140 5.50 200 7.87 30 81 3.17 465 18.31 195 431
TBC140X465-1RB HOE 12 140 5.50 200 7.87 30 81 3.17 465 18.31 195 431
TBC140X465-3A HFS 0 140 5.50 165 6.50 30 64 2.50 465 18.31 186 409
TBC140X490-1B HOE 0 140 5.50 200 7.87 30 81 3.17 490 19.29 199 439
TBC140X490-2LB HOE 12 140 5.50 200 7.87 30 80 3.15 490 19.29 201 443
TBC140X490-2RB HOE 12 140 5.50 200 7.87 30 80 3.15 490 19.29 201 443
TBC140X490-4L HOE/HFS 12 140 5.50 201 7.90 30 81 3.20 490 19.30 230 507
TBC140X490-4R HOE/HFS 12 140 5.50 201 7.90 30 81 3.20 490 19.30 230 507
TBC140X575-1LA HOE 12 140 5.50 221 8.69 30 76 3.01 575 22.64 201 443
TBC140X575-1RA HOE 12 140 5.50 221 8.69 30 76 3.01 575 22.64 201 443
TBC150X350-1A HOE 0 150 6.00 211 8.30 33 73 2.86 350 13.78 136 300
TBC150X350-2LA HOE 14 150 6.00 211 8.30 33 73 2.86 350 13.78 137 302
TBC150X350-2RA HOE 14 150 6.00 211 8.30 33 73 2.86 350 13.78 137 302
TBC150X445-1 HOE 0 150 6.00 211 8.30 33 73 2.86 445 17.50 152 335
TBC150X445-2L HOE 14 150 6.00 211 8.30 33 73 2.86 445 17.50 156 344
TBC150X445-2R HOE 14 150 6.00 211 8.30 33 73 2.86 445 17.50 156 344
TBC160X385-1 HFS 0 160 6.25 200 7.89 30 65 2.56 385 15.16 188 414
TBC160X385-2L HFS 14 160 6.25 200 7.89 30 65 2.56 385 15.16 185 408
TBC160X385-2R HFS 14 160 6.25 200 7.89 30 65 2.56 385 15.16 185 408
TBC160X430-1 HOE 0 160 6.25 176 6.94 30 64 2.52 430 16.93 159 351
TBC160X430-2L HOE 14 160 6.25 176 6.94 30 64 2.52 430 16.93 166 366
TBC160X430-2R HOE 14 160 6.25 176 6.94 30 64 2.52 430 16.93 166 366
TBC160X450-1 HFS 0 160 6.25 200 7.89 30 65 2.56 450 17.72 207 456
TBC160X450-2L HFS 14 160 6.25 197 7.75 30 65 2.56 450 17.72 204 450
TBC160X450-2R HFS 14 160 6.25 197 7.75 30 65 2.56 450 17.72 204 450
TBC160X450-3 HOE 0 160 6.25 250 9.84 30 90 3.56 450 17.72 183 403
TBC160X450-4L HOE 14 160 6.25 250 9.84 30 90 3.56 450 17.72 187 412
TBC160X450-4R HOE 14 160 6.25 250 9.84 30 90 3.56 450 17.72 187 412
TBC160X465-1 HOE 0 160 6.25 176 6.94 30 64 2.52 465 18.31 166 366
TBC160X465-2L HOE 14 160 6.25 176 6.94 30 64 2.52 465 18.31 173 381
TBC160X465-2R HOE 14 160 6.25 176 6.94 30 64 2.52 465 18.31 173 381
TBC160X520-1L HFS 14 160 6.25 227 8.94 30 64 2.52 520 20.47 298 656
TBC160X520-1R HFS 14 160 6.25 227 8.94 30 64 2.52 520 20.47 298 656
TBC160X570-1L HFS 14 160 6.25 227 8.94 30 64 2.52 570 22.44 309 682
TBC160X570-1R HFS 14 160 6.25 227 8.94 30 64 2.52 570 22.44 309 682
Ramp
Angle
Undercut Shroud WeightA B D EPMID  Machine Type Spade
Angle

TBWS12-1C Upper Wing TBB TBP 349 13.75 167 368
TBWS12-2LB Lower Wing TBB TBP 542 21.34 281 620
TBWS12-2RB Lower Wing TBB TBP 542 21.34 281 620
TBWS12-3L* Lower Wing TBB TBP 762 30.00 203 448
TBWS12-3R* Lower Wing TBB TBP 762 30.00 203 448
* Special fit only for oil sands Lip
WeightPMID Shroud Type Locks Length
86<< CONTENTS
Miscellaneous lip shrouds
Weld-on Plate Lip Shrouds
RAMP
ANGLE
B
MM IN MM IN MM IN MM IN KG LBS
LS2.5-15 4 0 50 2.00 65 2.50 105 4.15 30 381 15.00 26 57
WSC70X250-1 4 0 60 2.36 75 3.00 156 6.16 30 250 9.84 22 47
WSC90X320-1 6 0 75 3.00 100 4.00 100 3.94 30 320 12.58 28 62
WSC90X320-1L 6 14 75 3.00 100 4.00 138 5.45 30 320 12.60 27 60
WSC90X320-1R 6 14 75 3.00 100 4.00 138 5.45 30 320 12.60 27 60
WSC80X323-1 4 0 75 3.00 90 3.50 124 4.90 30 323 12.72 30 67
WSC90X360-1 6 0 75 3.00 100 4.00 141 5.57 30 360 14.17 31 68
WSC90X360-1L 6 14 75 3.00 100 4.00 138 5.45 30 360 14.17 31 68
WSC90X360-1R 6 14 75 3.00 100 4.00 138 5.45 30 360 14.17 31 68
LS3.5-15-1 5 0 75 3.00 90 3.50 179 7.06 30 381 15.00 51 112
LS4.0-15 5 0 90 3.50 100 4.00 179 7.06 30 381 15.00 73 161
LS5.5-18 6 0 120 4.75 150 6.00 247 9.73 30 441 17.36 105 232
LS6.0-25 6 0 150 6.00 150 6.00 250 9.83 30 619 24.38 160 353

 THICKNESS
EXTENSION
FROM LIP
SHROUD
WIDTH
A B C
A
B
C AC
B
Miscellaneous lip shrouds
Berkeley Style Lip Shrouds
Boss Pin mm in mm in mm in mm in kg lb
TLC 4.75 Center TBCS12-4 TBB HPB-ASSY-1A 254 10.00 677 26.67 26 1.03 69 2.72 104 230 Fits external stabilizer
TLC 6.0 Center TBCS12-3 TBB HPB-ASSY-1A 254 10.00 716 28.18 36 1.43 69 2.72 113 250 Fits external stabilizer
TLC 6.0 Center TBCS-TLC60-1A TBB HPB-ASSY-1A 254 10.00 607 23.88 45 1.76 65 2.57 92 202 Fits external stabilizer
Weight
Comments
A B C D
Upper Leg

SECURITY FOR YOUR INVESTMENT
Selecting Kwik-lok® wear protection
Identifying and understanding esco numbering system style...
Designation used to differentiate different sizes or shapes of the same system size (KLB01MB)
As simple as 1, 2, 3!
1. Select a System Size for the application, just like you would select a nose size! Use the table at the bottom of the page.
2. Select a Base to fit the mounting surface, just like you would select an adapter! use the table at the bottom of the page.
3. Select a Runner that delivers the best combination of wear material and strength, just like you would select a point!
Step 1 - Select a system size
Example Caterpillar 992 skid plate area
Base Size: 90 ton class machine. Use MB.
Base: Flat mounting surface. Use KLB01MB.
Runner: High abrasion, requires thick runner.
Head-on impacts, tough application, requires
tapered runner. Use KLR22MB.
KL B 01 MB
Kwik-Lok B= Base
R = Runner
L = Lock
T = Tool
Designation used
to indicate the fit
relationship between
the base and runner. M
stands for Mechanical;
A, B, C indicates
different sizes.
Machine Type and Exterior Interior
Operating Weight* and Size Surfaces Surfaces
 Over 150 tons MA MC
 150 tons or less MB MC
 60 tons or less MC MC
 Over 250 tons MA MC
 250 tons or less MB MC
 60 tons or less MC MC
 Over 14 yds3 MA --
 14 yds3 or less MB --
 Over 14 yds3 MA MC
 14 yds3 or less MB MC
 Truck Beds -- MC
* English tons of operating weight.
 Wheel Loader Buckets
 Face Shovel and Hoe Buckets
 Dragline Buckets
 Shovel Dipper Buckets
Selecting Kwik-lok® wear protection
Step 1 - Select a base
For flat or slightly curved (outside) surfaces use any runners.
• KLB01MA
 Fits surfaces flat to 120 in (3048 mm) radius
• KLB01MB
 Fits surfaces flat to 70 in (1778 mm) radius
• KLB01MC
  Fits surfaces flat to 60 in (1524 mm) radius
 Outside curved surfaces. Use general purpose runners only
• KLB01MA
 Fits surfaces 120-45 in (3048-1143 mm) radius
• KLB01MB
 Fits surfaces 70-35 in (1778-889 mm) radius
• KLB01MC
 Fits surfaces 60-30 in (1524-762 mm) radius
• KLB12MB
 Fits surfaces 35-25 in (889-635 mm) radius
• KLB12MC
 Fits surfaces 30-20 in (762-508 mm) radius
Tip: For ESCO excavator buckets use KLB11MC or KLB11MB.
For inside curved surfaces. Use runners as noted
• KLB12MC
(curved across length) Fits surfaces near flat to 100 in (2540 mm) radius: use any runner shown
 100-50 in (2540-1270 mm) radius: use general purpose or long runners
 50-30 in (1270-762 mm) radius: use general purpose runners
• KLB12MC
(curved across width) Fits surfaces near flat to 60 in (1524 mm) radius: use any runner shown

PMID
Diameter Thickness Base Thickness WeightA B C
Wear Bars
mm in mm in mm in mm in kg lb
IBR25 240 9.44 25 1.00 23 0.91 8 0.31 0.4 0.9
IBR38 240 9.44 38 1.50 23 0.91 8 0.31 0.9 2.0
IBR50 240 9.44 50 1.97 23 0.91 8 0.31 1.5 3.2
IBR65 240 9.44 65 2.56 23 0.91 8 0.31 2.5 5.6
IBR90 240 9.44 90 3.54 23 0.91 8 0.31 5.0 10.0
IBR100 240 9.44 100 3.94 23 0.91 8 0.31 4.2 9.2
IBR130 240 9.44 130 5.12 23 0.91 8 0.31 4.9 10.8
WeightA B C DPMID
Length Width Thickness Base Thickness
Wear Blocks
mm in mm in mm in mm in kg lb
IBL200 200 8.00 25 1.00 25 1.00 10 0.38 1.0 2.3
IBL300 300 11.75 25 1.00 25 1.00 10 0.38 1.5 3.4
IBL430 430 17.00 50 2.00 50 2.00 10 0.38 8.7 19.2
IBL150-50 150 6.00 50 2.00 50 2.00 10 0.38 3.1 6.8
IBL150-75 150 6.00 75 3.00 75 3.00 10 0.38 4.6 10.2
WeightA B C DPMID
Length Width Thickness Base Thickness
Wear Runners
mm in mm in mm in mm in kg lb
IR150 250 10.00 150 6.00 45 1.75 10 0.38 13 29
IR250 250 10.00 250 10.00 48 1.88 13 0.50 23 50
WeightA B C DPMID
Length Width Thickness Base
Infinity® chrome white iron (CWI) wear buttons, bars,
blocks and runners
ESCO cast corner wear shoes
Cast Corner Wear Shoes
mm in mm in mm in mm in kg lb
CWS38X190-1A 200 7.86 190 7.48 100 3.94 38 1.49 13 29
CWS50X190-1A 275 10.83 190 7.48 196 7.72 50 1.97 28 62
CWS60X250-1A 320 12.60 250 9.84 251 9.88 60 2.36 49 108
CWS100X250-1A 350 13.78 250 9.84 306 12.04 100 3.94 87 192
WeightA B C DPMID
Length Width Height Bottom Thickness